NO. 3175 P. 2

PORM PTO-1395			
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION :	FORM COVER SHEET		
	NITE CARLES		
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	is. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	The state of the s		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION	the same and sections of receiving party(ies):		
5200 Bayway Drive	Name: Univation Technologies, LLC		
Baytown, TX 77520	Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950		
United States of America			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anached?			
Yes 🕅 No	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
l — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Additional name(s) & address(cs) zitached? Yes X No		
Execution Dates: Pt. 73, 2003 and January 5, 2003			
2000 2000 Dates, 22, 2003 and 127005, 3, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution days of the amount		
	are execution date of the appuration is:		
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/161,537			
	1 ' '		
5. Name and address of party to all an armounts atta-			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) 		
exoces ming cocuments should be maried:			
Name: Kevin M. Faulkner			
Internal Address: Univation Technologies LLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): 540.00		
Mailing Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950			
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	a rs.		
	8. Deposit account munber: 30-0589		
DO NOT USA	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing and	formation is true and confrect and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	The same only distance copy is a frue		
W : 34 m W	$A \cap A \cap A \cap A$		
Kevin M. Faultmer			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total	·		
rotal number of pages including cover	sheer, attachments, and document: [3]		
	•		
CRRIFICATE OF FACS	SIMILE TRANSMISSION		
ransmitted to the United States Potent and Tonderson Co.	rm PTO-1595 and an executed Assignment are being facsimile		
ransmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to fa	acsimile number (703) 305-5895 on <u>January 22, 2004</u>		
//	. / / /		
fru fru	in M Clahun 1		
Signatur			
00311040 119	· -		

PATENT

REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0912

5/6

RightFAX

NO. 3259

NO. 3175 P. 3

<u>Assignment</u>

ExxonMobil Oil Corporation (formerly Mobil Oil Corporation), of 5200 Bayway Drive, Baytown, Texas, 77520, U.S.A., the assignee of United States Patent Application No. 10/161,537 filed June 3, 2002, hereby assigns, for good and valuable consideration, its rights, title, and interest in said United States Patent Application, and any patent granted or issued therefrom, to Univation Technologies, LLC, of 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950, Houston, Texas 77056, U.S.A.

Dated this	164	day of	Januar-	
	(date)	- -	(month)	(year)

ExxonMobil Oil Corporation (formerly Mobil Oil Corporation)

Signature,

Typed Name: _

Richard F. Phillips

Title:

Chief-Auomey-Chemical Technology and Agent for ExactMobil Oil Corporation (formerly Mobil Oil Corporation)

> **PATENT** REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 01/22/2004